Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk

Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603-7624 (907) 235-3130

> (907) 235-8121 Extension: 2227 Extension: 2224

Fax: (907) 235-3143 Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

MEMORANDUM 10-164

TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS

FROM: PUBLIC ARTS COMMITTEE

DATE: NOVEMBER 29, 2010

RE: 2011 MEETING SCHEDULE

Introduction:

During the Special Meeting on November 29, 2010 the Public Arts Committee approved the 2011 Meeting schedule as presented with the understanding that the proposed regular meeting time of 5:00 p.m. would reflected once approved by Council.

Following is an excerpt of the minutes from that meeting:

NEW BUSINESS:

B. 2011 Meeting Schedule

WOLFE/MILLER - MOVED TO APPROVE THE 2011 MEETING SCHEDULE WITH THE CAVEAT THAT ONCE THE PROPOSED MEETING TIME AND DAY CHANGE IS APPROVED IT WILL BE REFLECTED IN THE MEETING SCHEDULE.

There was no further discussion.

VOTE. YES. NON-OBJECTION. UNANIMOUS CONSENT.

Motion carried.